





Accredited by NAAC with "A+" Grade | NBA - 6 UG Programmes

## Invitation of 18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023

Dear Students/Faculties/Industry Persons/Sponsors/Parents,

Warm Greetings from 18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023 Team....!!!!!!

You are cordially Invited for 18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023 on 14th and 15th September 2023.

Name of Event: Inauguration Ceremony:18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023

Date: 14.09.2023 Time: 11.30 am to 12.30 pm

Mode: Hybrid Mode

Venue: CITP Seminar Hall (Third Floor), AISSMS College of Engineering, Pune

Name of Event: Excellence Award Ceremony: 18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023

Date: 15.09.2023 Time: 3.00 am to 4.00 pm

Mode: Hybrid Mode

Venue: CITP Seminar Hall (Third Floor), AISSMS College of Engineering, Pune

Registration Link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScWX\_k4jNql3E8eu6yAYQXzO qK\_uIImgBTzKuD7LhK\_6jT3Q/viewform

We hope to see you there On YouTube Live:

YouTube Link: will be mailed to you soon.

**E-Certificate:** To all Participants after attending Inauguration and Excellence Award Ceremony Online and after filling Feedback form on both Days 14.09.2023 and 15.09.2023.

## **Organised By:** AISSMS College of Engineering, Pune (Maharashtra)

## **Powered By:** Bank of Baroda & IMFS, Pune

Thank You.

With Best Regards,

Prof. Nitin Mawale Overall Coordinator: 18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023 & Secretary Western Regional Chapter, SESI

Email: <a href="mailto:npmawale@aissmscoe.com">npmawale@aissmscoe.com</a>

Dr. D S Bormane Principal AISSMS College of Engineering, Pune & Chairman: 18th AISSMS Engineering Today-2023